
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5645
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010
FINANCIAL HELP OF BHEL 
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to finance the Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd. (BHEL) for expansion of its activities, especially in
Karnataka; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) if not, the likely time by which it is likely to be done; and 

(d) the present activities of BHEL in Karnataka?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV) 

(a) : No Madam. Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) is a Navratna Company which finances its expansion programmes out of its
own internal resources. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 

(d) : The major activities of Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) in the State of Karnataka at present include the following:- 

# Manufacturing Units at Bangalore viz., Electronics Division; Electro-porcelains Division; and Electronics Systems Division; 
# Ceramic Technological Institute at Bangalore; 
# Various offices in Bangalore of Industrial Systems Group, Quality, Spares & Services Business, Project Management, Ceramics
Business Unit, Regional Operations Division; 
# Joint Venture company with Karnataka Power Corporation Ltd. named "Raichur Power Corporation Ltd."; and 
# Works related to various orders at Bellary, Raichur, Kaiga etc. 
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